QﬁWENTOr

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Activity Chart Report

4 Us
o“‘ 0,9

Important Notes About This Data:  This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently
verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some

cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target
population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: WA-507
CoC Name: Yakima City & County CoC

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Family Units Family Beds Individual Beds Total Beds
Emergency Shelter 38 115 88 203
Transitional Housing 94 249 92 341
Permanent Supportive Housing 9 16 131 147
Subtotal Homeless Housing (Emergency + Transitional)* 132 364 180 544
Grand Total 141 380 311 691
CoC beds reported by Program Type:
Emergency Shelter for Families
Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher
Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds
YCCH Family Shelter 14 42 0 42 0 0

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.



&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

QﬁWENTOr
: :i'

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

Important Notes About This Data:

Housing Activity Chart Report

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs

This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently

verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target
population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations

Provider Name
American Red Cross
Diocese Of Yakima
Diocse Of Yakima
LVCSS

SA - River Valley
SA - Yakmia

St. Vincent De Paul
UG Mission
YCCH

YWCA

Facility Name

Emergency Services

Buena Nueva Migrant

New Life Villa Migrant

DV Shelter
Emergency Shelter
ESAP

ESAP

Shelter

REACH Vouchers
DV Shelter

Emergency Shelter for Single Individuals

Provider Name

Sunnyside HA

Transitional Housing for Families

Provider Name

SA - River Valley

Triumph Treatment Services
Triumph Treatment Services
Triumph Treatment Services
YCCH

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.

Facility Name

Group Home

Facility Name
Bienestar

My Brother's House
Sage House
Parkway Place

Transitional Housing

2

Family
Units

0
0
0
8
0
0
0

16
0
0

Family
Units

0

Family
Units

5
9
10
20
30

Family
Beds

0
0
0
24

36

13

Family
Beds

0

Family
Beds

20
18
20
50
101

Individual
Beds

Individual
Beds

6

Individual
Beds

0

0
0
0
0

Total Beds

24

106

25

Total Beds

Total Beds

20
18
20
50
101

Seasonal

Seasonal

Seasonal

o O O o o

Overflow / Voucher

200
0
0

128

300

120

192

Overflow / Voucher

Overflow / Voucher

o O O o o



&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

QﬁWENTOr
: :i'

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Activity Chart Report

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

Important Notes About This Data:  This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently
verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target
population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Transitional Housing for Mixed Populations

Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher
Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds
Triumph Treatment Services Roosevelt Place 20 40 60 100 0 0
Transitional Housing for Single Individuals

Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher
Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds
CWCMH Homeless Veteran's 0 0 11 11
Next Step Housing Transitional Housing 0 0 16 16
YCCH HIV/AIDS Housing 0 0 5 5
Permanent Supportive Housing for Mixed Populations

Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher
Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds
Next Step Housing Permanent Housing 4 6 7 13 0
Triumph Treatment Services Connections 5 10 44 54 0
Permanent Supportive Housing for Single Individuals

Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal Overflow / Voucher
Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds
CWCMH Supportive Living 0 0 68 68
CWCMH Vista Del Sol 0 0 12 12

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.

3





