

# **HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report**

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: WA-507

CoC Name: Yakima City & County CoC

### Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

	Family Units	Family Beds	<b>Individual Beds</b>	<b>Total Beds</b>
Emergency Shelter	38	115	88	203
Transitional Housing	94	249	92	341
Permanent Supportive Housing	9	16	131	147
Subtotal Homeless Housing (Emergency + Transitional)*	132	364	180	544
Grand Total	141	380	311	691

### **CoC** beds reported by Program Type:

#### **Emergency Shelter for Families**

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
YCCH	Family Shelter	14	42	0	42	0	0



# **HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report**

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

#### **Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations**

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
American Red Cross	Emergency Services	0	0	0	0	0	200
Diocese Of Yakima	Buena Nueva Migrant	0	0	0	0	40	0
Diocse Of Yakima	New Life Villa Migrant	0	0	0	0	40	0
LVCSS	DV Shelter	8	24	0	24	0	128
SA - River Valley	Emergency Shelter	0	0	0	0	0	300
SA - Yakmia	ESAP	0	0	0	0	0	120
St. Vincent De Paul	ESAP	0	0	0	0	0	192
UG Mission	Shelter	16	36	70	106	0	0
YCCH	REACH Vouchers	0	0	0	0	0	4
YWCA	DV Shelter	0	13	12	25	0	0

#### **Emergency Shelter for Single Individuals**

Provider Name	Facility Name	Units	Beds	Beds	1 otal Beds	Seasonai	Overnow / voucner
Sunnyside HA	Group Home	0	0	6	6	0	0

#### **Transitional Housing for Families**

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	<b>Total Beds</b>	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
SA - River Valley	Bienestar	5	20	0	20	0	0
Triumph Treatment Services	My Brother's House	9	18	0	18	0	0
Triumph Treatment Services	Sage House	10	20	0	20	0	0
Triumph Treatment Services	Parkway Place	20	50	0	50	0	0
YCCH	Transitional Housing	30	101	0	101	0	0



# **HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report**

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Provider Name	Facility Name	Units	Beds	Beds			
Triumph Treatment Services	Roosevelt Place	20	40	60	100	0	0
Transitional Housing for Sir	ngle Individuals						
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	<b>Total Beds</b>	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
CWCMH	Homeless Veteran's	0	0	11	11	0	0
Next Step Housing	Transitional Housing	0	0	16	16	0	0
YCCH	HIV/AIDS Housing	0	0	5	5	0	0

**Family** 

Family

Individual

**Total Beds** 

Seasonal

Overflow / Voucher

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	<b>Total Beds</b>	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Next Step Housing	Permanent Housing	4	6	7	13	0	0
Triumph Treatment Services	Connections	5	10	44	54	0	0

### $\label{prop:continuous} \textbf{Permanent Supportive Housing for Single Individuals}$

**Transitional Housing for Mixed Populations** 

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
CWCMH	Supportive Living	0	0	68	68	0	0
CWCMH	Vista Del Sol	0	0	12	12	0	0